

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 918 OF 2009

Meera Itwari Sasane .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Camp Education Society And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1605 OF 2009

Camp Education Society .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Meera Itwari Sasane And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8454 OF 2008

Shubhangi Kishor Ithape .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Meera Itwari Sasane And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Deepa S. Punde i/by Mr. Sachin Punde for the Petitioner in  
WP/8454/2008 and for Respondent No. 2 in WP/918/2009.

Mr. Sameer Singh for the Respondent No. 2 in WP/8454/2008.

Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent / State in  
WP/918/2009.

Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for the Respondent / State in  
WP/1605/2009.

Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the Respondent / State in  
WP/8454/2008.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 18th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**